A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Sarah Murphy Ford to the Kentucky Board of Education.

WHEREAS, pursuant to KRS 156.029, the Governor has appointed, by Executive Order 2015-685, Sarah Murphy Ford as a member of the Kentucky Board of Education for a term expiring April 14, 2016, representing the state at large, to replace Trevor R. Bonnstetter, who has resigned; and

WHEREAS, by letter dated October 8, 2015, the Governor has delivered Sarah Murphy Ford's name for confirmation as a member of the board, as required by KRS 11.160; and

WHEREAS, the Senate finds that Sarah Murphy Ford meets the requirements established in KRS 156.029 and 156.040 for membership on the Kentucky Board of Education;

NOW, THEREFORE,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:

- → Section 1. The Senate hereby confirms the appointment of Sarah Murphy Ford to the Kentucky Board of Education for a term expiring April 14, 2016.
- → Section 2. The Clerk of the Senate shall forward a copy of this Resolution, and any written confirmation of its adoption, to Sarah Murphy Ford, 2115 Sheridan Place, Owensboro, Kentucky 42301 and to Governor Matt Bevin, Room 100, State Capitol Building, 700 Capital Avenue, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601.